CH \$40.00 65632

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM856516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
54 DYER, LP		11/22/2023	Limited Partnership: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wormhole Labs, Inc.		
Street Address:	5161 Lankershim Blvd, Suite 250		
City:	North Hollywood		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91601		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6563202	WORMHOLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: PTO-KC@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560909.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Olivia Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif source=IP Release#page3.tif source=IP Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008270 FRAME: 0457

900816892

source=IP Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release")

is dated as of Novembe 22, 2023 by 54 DYER. LP, a Colorado limited partnership, as Agent ("Agent"),

in favor of WORMHOLE LABS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2022 (as the

same may be amended, modified, extended, or restated from time to time, the "Agreement"), the Grantor

granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks and patents, whether then owned or existing or

thereafter acquired or arising and wherever located, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u>

("Trademarks") and the patents listed on Schedule B ("Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, which was duly filed and recorded in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2023, at Reel 7962, Frame 0062, Agent established a lien and

security interest to the Trademarks owned by Grantor as identified on Schedule A:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, which was duly filed and recorded in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2023, at Reel 062604, Frame 0880, Agent established a lien

and security interest to the Patents owned by Grantor as identified on Schedule B; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, discharge, relinquish, terminate, and dissolve its security

interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks

and Paterns.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged. Agent agrees as follows:

Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, cancels, and extinguishes

any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all pledges, grants, liens, and security interests it

may have upon the Trademarks and Patents in favor of the Grantor. Agent also hereby unconditionally

and expressly releases, terminates, cancels, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title, and interest in

and to any and all pledges, grants, liens, and security interests it may have upon any copyrights, domain

names, and social media accounts in favor of the Grantor.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors. 2.

HB: 4891-0086-6980.2

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is duly executed by Agent in favor of the Grantor by and through Agent's authorized officers as of the date first written above.

AGENT:

54 DYER, LP

- - g

Title: MANAGER

SEB: 4891-0086-6960.2

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Juris.	Trademark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
U.S.	SMART BUBBLES	N/A	90-498,123	Jan 29, 2021	N/A
S.	W (Stylized)	N/A	90-497,818	Jan 29, 2021	N/A
U.S.	WORMHOLE	6,563,202	88-072,774	Aug 9, 2018	Nov 16, 2021
U.S.	WORMHOLING	N/A	90-498,277	Jan 29, 2021	N/A
WIPO	STEP INTO THE STREAM	1,516,755	88-353,870	Mar 24, 2019	Sep 24, 2019
WIPO	THE WORLD IS THE GAME	1,516,783	88-353,873	Mar 24, 2019	Sep 24, 2019
WIPO	VAUGMENTED REALITY	1,516,815	88-353,875	Mar 24, 2019	Sep 24, 2019
WIPO	WORMCHAT	1,516,752	88-353,879	Mar 24, 2019	Sep 24, 2019
WIPO	WALKABOUT REALITY	1,550,544	88-668,132	Oct 24, 2019	Apr 24, 2020
WIPO	WORMHOLER	1,523,422	88-353,865	Mar 24, 2019	Aug 20, 2020
WIPO	WORMHOLE	1,458,868	88-072,774	Aug 9, 2018	Mar 9, 2021

RED notates the three trademarks abandoned.

HB: 4891-0086-6960.2

SCHEDULE B

Patents

Pat. No.	App. No.	Patent Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Listed Assignee
10,700,944	13/912,567	Sensor Data Aggregation System	Jun 7, 2013	Jun 30, 2020	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
10,489,389	14/066,401	Experience Analytic Objects, Systems And Methods	Oct 29, 2013	Nov 26, 2019	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
10,656,781	15/607,144	Product Placement Using Video Content Sharing Community	May 26, 2017	May 19, 2020	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
10,895,951	15/607,212	Mapping Past Content From Providers In Video Content Sharing Community	May 26, 2017	Jan 19, 2021	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,003,306	15/607,195	Ranking Requests By Content Providers In Video Content Sharing Community	May 26, 2017	May 11, 2021	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
10,866,687	15/607,229	Inserting Advertisements Into Shared Video Feed Environment	May 26, 2017	Dec 15, 2020	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
10,969,926	15/607,177	Content Restriction In Video Content Sharing Community	May 26, 2017	Apr 6, 2021	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
10,554,596	16/368,781	Context Linked Messaging System	Mar 28, 2019	Feb 4, 2020	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,030,190	16/697,160	Experience Analytic Objects, Systems And Methods	Nov 26, 2019	Jun 8, 2021	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,469,971	16/884,034	Crowd Sourced Sensor Data Management Systems	May 26, 2020	Oct 11, 2022	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
10,994,201	16/361,150	Methods Of Applying Virtual World Elements Into Augmented Reality	Mar 21, 2019	May 4, 2021	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
10,983,662	16/372,209	Distally Shared, Augmented Reality Space	Apr 1, 2019	Apr 20, 2021	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,388,122	16/780,820	Context Linked Messaging System	Feb 3, 2020	Jul 12, 2022	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,024,089	16/428,814	Machine Learning Curated Virtualized Personal Space	May 31, 2019	Jun 1, 2021	Wormhole Labs, Inc.

HB: 4891-0086-6960.2

11,069,142	16/428,827	Using Live Feeds To Produce 1st Person, Spatial, And Real Life Views	May 31, 2019	Jul 20, 2021	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,475,637	16/658,984	Multi-Instance Multi-User Augmented Reality Environment	Oct 21, 2019	Oct 18, 2022	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,151,795	16/709,791	Systems And Methods Of Creating Virtual Pop-Up Spaces	Dec 10, 2019	Oct 19, 2021	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,449,190	17/179,651	User Tailored Of Experience Feeds	Feb 19, 2021	Sep 20, 2022	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,433,304	17/223,934	Methods Of Applying Virtual World Elements Into Augmented Reality	Apr 6, 2021	Sep 6, 2022	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,443,489	17/005,925	Cross-Platform Avatar Banking And Redemption	Aug 28, 2020	Sep 13, 2022	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,410,359	16/810,824	Content And Context Morphing Avatars	Mar 5, 2020	Aug 9, 2022	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,423,620	16/810,822	Use Of Secondary Sources For Location And Behavior Tracking	Mar 5, 2020	Aug 23, 2022	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
11,363,119	17/111,422	Remote Processing Of Augmented Reality Workloads	Dec 3, 2020	Jun 14, 2022	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
Granted - TBD	17/319,343	Machine Learning Curated Virtualized Personal Space	May 13, 2021	N/A	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
Application Pending	17/360,669	Multi-Feed Context Enhanced Imaging	Jun 28, 2021	N/A	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
Application Pending	17/217,737	Distally Shared, Augmented Reality Space	Mar 30, 2021	N/A	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
Application Pending	17/127,667	Passive Data Capture- Based Environment Generation	Dec 18, 2020	N/A	Wormhole Labs, Inc.
Application Pending	17/703,837	Systems And Methods Of Implementing Real-World Ambient Variance In Augmented Environments	Mar 24, 2022	N/A	Wormhole Labs, Inc.

HB: 4891-0086-6960.2

RECORDED: 11/28/2023